RECORD

U.S. Department of Commerce

tores	1 <u>0248</u> 8950	Patent and Trademark Office  PATENT			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached				
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ		(a) a. aap) (.aa).		
l ➡ SHA 1944 № 999 x					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Merger				
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agree	ement / -2 /	2) <b>2</b>		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Na		0		
Corrective Document	Other:				
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies)	<u>'</u>	Execution Date	(s)		
1. EMERALD ISLE, L.L.C.		June 16, 2003	• •		
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attact	ned				
Receiving Party	···				
Name Ronald R. Kelly					
Address 5207 Riviera Blvd.					
Address Joliet <u>Illinois</u>		60432			
City State/Co	•	Zip Code			
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attach	ed				
Correspondent Name and Address		Telephone: (312)			
Richard A. Wulff		Facsimile: (312) 569-3000			
Gardner Carton & Douglas LLC		Attorney Docket No. P1049USA			
191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700					
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attach	ed conveyance docun				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number	LOO NOT ENTER BOTH n	Mark if additional i			
Patent Application Numbers	100110121112111111111111111111111111111	Patent Numbers	porty).		
	5,983,091				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent	Application, enter the	date the patent	Month Day Year		
application was signed by the first named executing inver					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number has not been assigned.		. • .	' ' '		
,	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	Enter the t	total number of prop	erties involved: 1		
Fee Amount					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Method of Payment:					
Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181in the amount of					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181: X Yes Xes Xes					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	10 M				
Richard A. Wulff, Reg. No. 42,238	A. Wulff, Reg. No. 42,238		26 2002		
Name of Person Signing Sic	Signature Date				
Manie of Person Signing :	inatural l		loto !		

CH02/22251439.1

07/02/2003 GTON11 00000066 5983091

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

Date of Deposit: June 26, 2003

I hereby certify that an Assignment and its enclosures is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail service under 37 CFR 1.8 on the date indicated above, addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Title:

PORTABLE COMMUNICATION UNIT WITH DISCRETE

ALLOCABLE BLOCKS OF AIRTIME

Inventors:

Manuel Rodriguez

Patent No.:

5,983,091

Issue Date:

November 9, 1999

Enclosures:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate)
- 2. Assignment Document (1 pg.)
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00
- 4. Return Post Card

Aida Blekhman	Aida	Bukhman

Docket No.: P1049USA

073257/0001 RAW/AB

CH02/22251443.1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of other goods and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, EMERALD ISLE, L.L.C., a corporation of owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,983,091 ("the Patent"), issued on November 9, 1999, hereby sells and assigns to RONALD R. KELLY, an individual, residing in the State of Illinois, its entire right, title, and interest in the Patent along with any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and international patents relating thereto, to be held and enjoyed by RONALD R. KELLY, his successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EMERALD ISLE, L.L.C. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignee shall file such notices or registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as are necessary to perfect the assignment, all costs to be borne by Assignee. Assignor agrees to sign or otherwise execute all such documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed below by an authorized representative of each party.

**EMERALD ISLE, L.L.C. (Assignor)** 

Date:

**RONALD R. KELLY (Assignee)** 

CH02/22248912.2 DRAFT 06/23/03 10:05 AM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type  ⊠ New	(Non-Recordation)		Conveyance Type  Assignment License Merger Security Agree				
Reel # Corrective Doo	Frame #		Change of Nan Other:	ne	2		
Conveying Party( 1. EMERALD ISLE	, L.L.C.	ving Portice Attache	4	Execution Date(s June 16, 2003	s) (1) (4) (4)		
Receiving Party Name Address Address	Ronald R. Kelly 5207 Riviera Blvd. Joliet City	ying Parties Attached    Illinois   State/Cou		60432 Zip Code			
	,	ing Parties Attached	•				
Correspondent Name and Address Richard A. Wulff Gardner Carton & Douglas LLC 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698		Telephone: (312) 569-1000 Facsimile: (312) 569-3000 Attorney Docket No. P1049USA					
		ages of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any att	achments: 1		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 1  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)							
Pate	nt Application Nun	bers		Patent Numbers			
			5,983,091				
application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application  Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT			
			PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Prope	rties		Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Property Method of Pay Enclosed i Charge De	operties Listed (37 C ment: s a check in the amo posit Account No. 0	·	of				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Richard A. Wulff, R		Rulef	CAR		6, 2003		

CH02/22251439.1

Name of Person Signing

**RECORDED: 06/26/2003**